

John S. Ransom

NYSAHA Treasurer

24 Overbrook Drive | New Fairfield, CT 06812 john.ransom@nysaha.com | (H): 203-746-1849 | (C): 203-515-9801

August 11, 2023

Dear Hockey Administrator:

The 2023-2024 VOTER DELEGATE form is now available on the NYSAHA website

(http://www.nysaha.com) under "Voter Delegate Information link. The number of votes allowed for your Association can be found on the "Voter Delegate 2023-2024 Season" season spreadsheet that is linked on the website and is based on your 2022-2023 participant registrations of players and coaches.

In order to have voting rights during Section Meetings in the Fall 2023 and Spring 2024 and the NYSAHA Annual Meeting in 2024, the Voter Delegate Form 2023-2024 must be downloaded, completed, signed and returned in the proper time frame to the appropriate Section Presidents as listed below. All voting rules are in the NYSAHA Annual Guide under by-laws which is posted on the NYSAHA website.

To complete the form correctly, fill in the number of votes allowed on the front of the form as designated on the "Voter Delegate 2023-2024 Season" spreadsheet on the website. Note that the organization will only receive the number of votes that there are signatures for on this form, up to, but not exceeding the total number of designated votes the organization is allowed. There is **no proxy** voting at any meeting.

Kindly return the form to your respective Section President prior to your Fall 2023 Section Meeting.

If you have any questions, please contact your Section President or me.

Sincerely,

John S. Ransom

Treasurer

RETURN YOUR VOTER DELEGATE FORM TO YOUR SECTION PRESIDENT

Central Section

East Section

North Section

West Section

Kirk Avery 1312 Holly Hill Rd Vestal, NY 13850 Dave Mensi 570 Heritage Hills Unit F Somers, NY 10589 Rusty Gallagher 292 Whitehall Rd Albany, NY 12209 Gary Joseph 348 Harris Hill Rd Williamsville, NY 14221